diodes.com
MOSFETs
A focus on cost reduction, product
innovation and customer service has
resulted in Diodes Incorporated’s MOSFET
portfolio substantially out performing
the market. Clearly, DIODES INCORPORATED
means MOSFET business.

Page 4
20V N-channel
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=10V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 4.5V 2.5V 1.8V
a a a a a a a a a a a a aa
7
7
DMN2009LSS Single N 20 ±12 12 2 9 12 - 2555 58.3 SO-8
DMN2016UTS Dual Y 20 ±8 7 0.88 14 16 TBD 1495 16.5 TSSOP-8
DMG5802LFX Dual Y 24 ±12 6.5 0.98 15 20 - 1066.4 14.5 DFN5020-6
DMG6898LSD Dual - 20 ±12 9.5 1.28 16 - 24 1149 11.6 SO-8
DMN2016LFG Dual N 20 ±12 6 0.99 17 24 39 TBD TBD DFN3030-8
DMN2020LSN Single Y 20 ±12 6.9 0.6 20 28 - 1149 11.6 SC59
DMN2027USS Single N 20 ±12 5.6 0.9 20 28 - 1149 11.6 SO-8
DMN2028USS Single Y 20 ±12 9.8 2.8 20 28 - 1000 11.6 SO-8
DMG8601UFG Dual Y 20 ±8 6.1 0.92 23 27 34 143 8.8 DFN3030-8
DMG6968UTS Dual Y 20 ±8 5.2 1 23 27 34 143 8.8 TSSOP-8
DMG6968LSD Dual Y 20 ±12 9.4 0.85 24 28 34 142 8.8 SO-8
DMG6968UDM Dual Y 20 ±8 6.5 0.85 24 28 34 142 8.8 SOT23-6
DMG9926USD Dual N 20 ±8 8.2 1.3 24 29 37 867 8.8 SO-8
DMG6968U Single Y 20 ±8 6.5 0.81 25 29 36 151 8.5 SOT23
DMG3414U Single N 20 ±8 4.2 0.78 25 29 37 830 9.6 SOT23
DMG8822UTS Dual N 20 ±8 4.9 0.87 25 29 37 841 9.6 TSSOP-8
DMN2040LTS Dual N 20 ±12 6.7 0.89 26 36 - 570 5.2 TSSOP-8
DMG9926UDM Dual N 20 ±8 4.2 0.98 28 32 40 856 8.3 SOT23-6
DMN2041L Single N 20 ±12 6.4 0.78 28 41 - 550 7.2 SOT23
DMN2041LSD Dual N 20 ±12 3 1.4 28 41 - 550 7.3 SO-8
DMN2050L Single N 20 ±12 5.9 1.4 29 50 - 532 6.7 SOT23
DMG3420U Single Y 20 ±12 2.8 0.6 35 48 91 434 5.4 SOT23
DMN2075U Single N 20 ±8 4.2 0.8 38 45 - 594 7 SOT23
DMN2075UDM Single N 20 ±8 2.8 0.9 38 45 - 594 7 SOT23-6
DMN2075UTS Single N 20 ±8 2.8 0.87 38 45 - 594 7 TSSOP-8
DMN2075UW Single N 20 ±8 2.8 0.29 38 45 - 594 7 SOT323
ZXM64N02X Single N 20 ±12 5.4 1.1 40 50 - 1100 16 MSOP8
ZXMN2B03E6 Single N 20 ±8 5.4 1.1 40 55 75 1160 14.5 SOT23-6
ZXMN2F30FH Single N 20 ±12 4.9 1.4 45 65 - 452 4.8 SOT23
DMN2100UDM Single Y 20 ±8 3.3 0.9 55 70 90 555 - SOT23-6
ZXMN2B14FH Single N 20 ±8 4.3 1 55 75 100 872 11 SOT23
ZXMN2A03E6 Single N 20 ±12 4.6 1.7 55 100 - 837 8.2 SOT23-6
ZXMN2A14F Single N 20 ±12 4.1 1 60 110 - 544 6.6 SOT23
ZXMN2F34MA Single N 20 ±12 5.1 22 60 120 - 277 2.8 DFN322
ZXMN2F34FHTA Single N 20 ±13 - - 60 120 - 277 2.8 SOT23
DMG2302U Single N 20 ±8 2.8 0.8 90 120 - 594 7 SOT23
ZXM62N02E6 Single N 20 ±12 3.2 1.1 100 125 - 460 6.3 SOT23-6
DMN2215UDM Dual N 20 ±12 2 0.65 100 140 215 188 - SOT23-6
DMN2112SN Single Y 20 ±8 1.2 0.5 100 140 250@1.5V 220 - SC59
ZXMN2B01F Single N 20 ±8 2.4 0.625 100 150 200 370 4.8 SOT23
DMN2114SN Single Y 20 ±12 1.2 0.5 100 160 - 180 - SC59
DMN2230U Single N 20 ±12 2 0.6 110 145 230 188 - SOT23
ZXMN2A01E6 Single N 20 ±12 3.1 1.7 120 225 - 303 3 SOT23-6
ZXMN2A01F Single N 20 ±12 2.2 0.806 120 225 - 303 3 SOT23
ZXMN2AMC Dual N 20 ±12 3.7 2.45 120 300 - 299 3.1 DFN3020-8
ZXMD63N02X Dual N 20 ±12 2.4 1.25 130 150 - 350 6 MSOP8
DMN2300UFB Single Y 20 ±8 1.3 0.47 175 240 360 67.6 0.89 DFN1006H4-3

Page 5
20V N-channel (continued)
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=10V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 4.5V 2.5V 1.8V
a a a a a a a a a a a a aa
7
DMG1012UW Single Y 20 ±6 1 - 450 600 750 61 0.74 SOT323
DMG1012T Single Y 20 ±6 0.6 - 450 600 750 61 0.74 SOT523
DMN2400UV Dual Y 20 ±12 1.33 0.53 500 700 TBD 36 0.5 SOT563
DMN2004DMK Dual Y 20 ±8 0.54 0.225 550 700 900 150 - SOT26
DMN2004DWK Dual Y 20 ±8 0.54 0.2 550 700 900 150 - SOT363
DMN2004K Single Y 20 ±8 0.54 0.35 550 700 900 150 - SOT23
DMN2004TK Single Y 20 ±8 0.54 - 550 700 900 150 (max) - SOT523
DMN2004VK Dual Y 20 ±8 0.54 - 550 700 900 150 (max) - SOT563
DMN2004WK Single Y 20 ±8 0.54 0.2 550 700 900 150 - SOT323
DMN2400UFB4 Single Y 20 ±12 0.75 0.47 550 750 - 36 - DFN1006H4-3
DMN2400UFB Single Y 20 ±12 0.75 0.47 550 750 900 36 0.5 DFN1006-3
DMN2990UDJ Single Y 20 ±8 0.45 0.35 990 1200 1800 27.6 0.5 SOT963
DMN2005K Single Y 20 ±10 0.3 0.35 1500 1700 3500 39 - SOT23
DMN2005DLP4K Dual Y 20 ±10 0.2 0.35 1500 1700 3500 39 - DFN1310H4-6
DMN2005LP4K Single Y 20 ±10 0.2 0.2 1500 1700 3500 39 - DFN1006H4-3
DMN26D0UDJ Dual - 20 ±10 0.23 0.3 3000 4000 6000 14.1 - SOT963
DMN26D0UFB4 Single - 20 ±10 0.23 0.35 3000 4000 6000 14.1 - DFN1006H4-3
DMN26D0UT Single Y 20 ±10 0.23 0.3 3000 4000 6000 14.1 - SOT523
DMN2005LPK Single Y 20 ±10 0.44 0.45 1500 1700 3500 39 - DFN1006-3
Product benefitsTH
E
D
IO

Page 6
20V P-channel
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VGS=-10V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V 2.5V 1.8V
a a a a a a a a a a a a a aaDMP2022LSS Single N -20 ±12 -10 2.5 13 16 22 - 2444 56.9 SO-8
ZXM66P02N8 Single N -20 ±12 -8 1.56 - 25 45 - 2068 43.3 SO-8
DMP2035U Single Y -20 ±8 -4 0.85 - 35 45 62 1610 15.4 SOT23
DMP2035UTS Dual N -20 ±8 6.04 0.89 - 35 45 62 1610 15.4 TSSOP-8
DMG2301U Single N -20 ±8 -2.4 0.8 - 39 52 65 608 - SOT23
DMG3415U Single Y -20 ±8 -4 0.9 - 39 52 65 294 9.1 SOT23
DMG3415UFY4 Single Y -16 ±8 -2.5 - - 39 52 65 281 10 DFN2015H4-3
DMP2066LDM Single N -20 ±12 -4.6 1.25 - 40 66 - 820 10.1 SOT23-6
DMP2066LSD Dual N -20 ±12 -5.8 2 - 40 66 - 820 10.1 SO-8
DMP2066LSN Single N -20 ±12 -4.6 1.25 - 40 70 - 820 10.1 SC59
DMP2066LSS Single N -20 ±12 -6.5 2.5 - 40 70 - 820 10.1 SO-8
DMP2069UFY4 Single Y -20 ±8 -2.5 0.53 - 54 69 90 214 9.1 DFN2015-3
DMP2305U Single N -20 ±8 -4.2 1.4 - 60 90 113 727 7.6 SOT23
DMP2160UFDB Dual N -20 ±12 -3.8 1.4 - 70 85 - 632 - DFN2020B-6
DMP2123L Single N -20 ±12 -3 1.4 - 72 123 - 443 7.3 SOT23
DMG9933USD Dual N -20 ±12 -4.6 1.15 - 75 110 - 608.4 6.5 SO-8
DMP2160U Single N -20 ±12 -3.2 1.4 - 80 100 140 627 - SOT23
DMP2130L Single N -20 ±12 -3 1.4 - 80 110 - 240 7.3 SOT23
DMP2130LDM Single N -20 ±12 -3.4 1.25 - 80 130 - 240 7.3 SOT23-6
ZXM64P02X Single N -20 ±12 -3.5 1.1 - 90 130 - 900 6.9 MSOP8
DMP2160UW Single N -20 ±12 -1.5 0.35 - 100 120 160 627 - SOT323
DMP2215L Single N -20 ±12 -2.7 1.08 - 100 215 - 250 4.3 SOT23
DMP2225L Single N -20 ±12 -2.6 1.08 - 110 225 - 250 4.3 SOT23
DMG2301U Single N -20 ±8 -2.4 0.8 - 130 190 - 608 - SOT23
DMP2104LP Single N -20 ±12 -1.5 0.5 - 150 200 240 320 - DFN1411-3
DMP2104V Single N -20 ±12 -0.95 0.2 - 150 200 240 320 - SOT563
DMP2240UDM Dual N -20 ±12 -2 0.6 - 150 200 240 320 - SOT23-6
ZXM62P02E6 Single N -20 ±12 -2.3 1.1 - 200 275 - 320 5.8 SOT23-6
DMP2240UW Single N -20 ±8 -1.5 0.25 - 200 240 300 - - SOT323
ZXM62P03E6 Single N -20 ±12 -1.5 0.625 - 150 200 - 330 10.2 SOT23-6
ZXMD63P02X Dual N -20 ±12 -1.7 1.25 - 270 400 - 290 5.25 MSOP8
DMP2012SN Single Y -20 ±12 -0.7 0.5 - 400 500 - 180 - SC59
DMP21D0UFB Single Y -20 ±8 -0.77 0.43 - 495 690 900 80 0.91 DFN1006-3
DMP21D0UFB4 Single Y -20 ±8 -0.77 0.43 - 495 690 900 80 0.91 DFN1006H4-3
DMP21D0UFDB Single Y -20 ±8 -0.86 - - 495 690 900 80 0.91 DFN1212-3
DMP21D0UT Single Y -20 ±8 -0.6 0.24 - 495 690 960 80 0.91 SOT523
ZXM61P02F Single N -20 ±12 -0.9 0.625 - 600 900 - 150 3.5 SOT23
DMG1013UW Single Y -20 ±6 -0.82 0.3 - 750 1050 1500 60 0.62 SOT323
DMG1013T Single Y -20 ±6 -0.46 0.27 - 750 1050 1500 60 0.62 SOT523
DMG1023UV Dual Y -20 ±6 -1.03 0.53 - 750 1050 1500 59.76 0.622 SOT563
DMP2004DMK Dual Y -20 ±8 -0.55 0.5 - 900 1400 2000 175 - SOT26
DMP2004DWK Dual Y -20 ±8 -0.43 0.25 - 900 1400 2000 175 - SOT363
DMP2004K Single Y -20 ±8 -0.6 0.55 - 900 1400 2000 175 (max) - SOT23
DMP2004WK Single Y -20 ±8 -0.4 0.25 - 900 1400 2000 175 (max) - SOT323

Page 7
MOSFET plus SBR
Part Number Configuration Type
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=-10V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 4.5V 2.5V 1.8V
a a a a a a a a a a a a a aaDMS2220LFDB MOSFET plus SBR P Y -20 ±12 -2.9 1.4 95 120 150 627 - DFN2020
DMS2120LFWB MOSFET plus SBR P Y -20 ±12 -3.5 1.5 95 120 150 627 - DFN3020
DMS2220LFW MOSFET plus SBR P Y -20 ±12 -2.9 1.5 95 120 130 281 632 DFN3020
Part Number Configuration Type
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=-10V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 4.5V 2.5V 1.8V
a a
a a a a a
a
a a a a a
aaDMC2020USD Complementary
N Y 20 ±12 7.4
1.25
20 28 - 1149 11.6
SO-8
P Y -20 ±12 -5.9 33 45 - 1610 15.4
DMC2038LVT Complementary
N Y 20 ±12 4.5
1.12
35 43 56 400 12
TSOT23-6
P Y -20 ±12 -3.2 74 110 168 530 10
DMC2700UDM Complementary
N Y 20 ±6 1.3
1.12
400 500 700 61 0.74
SOT23-6
P Y -20 ±6 -1.1 700 900 1300 61 0.62
DMG1016V Complementary
N Y 20 ±6 0.87
0.53
400 500 700 61 0.74
SOT563
P Y -20 ±6 -0.64 700 900 1300 61 0.62
DMG1016UDW Complementary
N Y 20 ±6 1.066
0.33
450 600 750 61 0.74
SOT363
P Y -20 ±6 -0.87 750 1050 1500 60 0.62
DMC2004VK Complementary
N Y 20 ±8 0.67
0.4
550 700 900 150 -
SOT563
P Y -20 ±8 -0.53 900 1400 2000 175 -
DMC2004DWK Complementary
N Y 20 ±8 0.54
0.25
550 700 900 150 -
SOT563
P Y 20 ±8 -0.39 900 1400 2000 175 -
DMC2004LPK Complementary
N Y 20 ±8 0.75
0.5
550 700 900 150 (max) 0.175
DFN1612-6
P Y -20 ±8 -0.6 900 1400 2000 175 (max) 0.15
20V Complementary
D1
Product benefits

Combines two discrete devices in one small form factor package reducing PCB footprint.
Page 8
Part Number Configuration
/Polarity
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max)
at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=15V
Qg typ. (pF)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V
a a a a a a a a a a a aaDMS3014SSS N + Schottky N 30 ±12 10.4 1.55 13 14 2296 45.7 SO-8
DMS3015SSS N + Schottky N 30 ±20 11 1.55 11.9 14.9 - 30.6 SO-8
DMS3016SSS N + Schottky N 30 ±12 9.8 1.54 13 16 1849 43 SO-8
DMS3017SSD Dual N-Channel N 30 ±20 10
1.79
12 15 1276 30.6
SO-8
+ Schottky N 30 ±20 7.2 22 32 478.9 10.5
DMS3019SSD Dual N-Channel N 30 ±12 9
1.79
15 18 1932 42
SO-8
+ Schottky N 30 ±20 7 23 33 478.9 10.5

Page 9
30V N-channel
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=15V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V 2.5V 1.8V
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a aaDMN3005LK3 Single N 30 ±20 22 1.68 5 6.5 - - 4342 46.9 - TO252-3L
DMN3007LSS Single N 30 ±20 16 2.5 7 10 - - 2714 - 64.2 SO-8
DMG8880LK3 Single N 30 ±20 58 TBA 9 12 - - 1260 - 13 TO252-3L
DMG8880LSS Single N 30 ±20 58 TBA 9 12 - - 1260 - 13 SO-8
DMN3010LSS Single N 30 ±20 16 2.5 9 13 - - 2096 - 13 SO-8
DMN4468LSS Single N 30 ±20 8.7 1.52 14 20 - - 867 - 18.85 SO-8
DMG4468LFG Single N 30 ±20 8.7 1.52 14 20 - - 867 - 18.85 DFN3030-8
DMG4468LK3 Single N 30 ±20 8.7 1.52 14 20 - - 867 - 18.85 TO252-3L
DMN4800LSS Single N 30 ±25 9 1.46 16 20 - - 798 8.7 - SO-8
DMN4800LSSL Single N 30 ±20 8 1.46 14 20 - - 798 - 8.7 SO-8
DMG4800LSD Dual N 30 ±25 8.5 1.17 16 20 - - 798 8.7 - SO-8
DMG4800LK3 Single N 30 ±25 10 1.7 16 22 - - 798 8.7 - TO252-3L
DMG4800LFG Single N 30 ±20 10 0.94 17 24 - - 798 8.7 - DFN3030-8
DMN3030LSS Single N 30 ±25 9 2.5 18 30 741 8.6 16.7 SO-8
DMN3031LSS Single N 30 ±20 9 2.5 18.5 31 - - 741 7.6 16.7 SO-8
DMG7410SFG Single N 30 ±20 22 2 20 26 - - 569 5.3 11.3 PowerDI3333-8
ZXMN3A04DN8 Dual N 30 ±20 8.5 2.8 20 30 - - 1890 - 36.8 SO-8
DMN3020LK3 Single N 30 ±20 16.7 8.9 20 34 - - 608 6.3 12.9 TO252-3L
ZXMN3A04K Single N 30 ±20 18.4 10.1 20 34 - - 1890 - 36.8 TO252-3L
DMG4496SSS Single N 30 ±25 10 1.42 21.5 29 - - 493.5 4.7 10.2 SO-8
DMN3033LSD Dual N 30 ±20 6.9 2 22 33 - - 725 - 13 SO-8
DMG4466SSS Single N 30 ±25 10 1.42 23 33 - - 478.9 5 10.5 SO-8
DMG4466SSSL Single N 30 ±20 10 1.42 23 33 - - 478.9 5 10.5 SO-8
DMN3024LSS Single N 30 ±20 8.5 2.8 24 36 - - 608 6.3 12.9 SO-8
DMN3024LSD Dual N 30 ±20 7.2 2 24 36 - - 608 6.3 12.9 SO-8
DMN3024LK3 Single N 30 ±20 14.4 8.9 24 39 - - 608 6.3 12.9 TO252-3L
ZXMN3F318DN8 Dual N 30 ±20 7.3 2.1 24 39 - - 608 6.3 12.9 SO-8
ZXMN3F31DN8 Dual N 30 ±20 7.3 2.1 24 39 - - 608 6.3 12.9 SO-8
DMG6402LDM Single N 30 ±20 5.9 1.1 28 42 - - 386 - 9.2 SOT23-6
DMN3404L Single N 30 ±20 4.3 0.78 28 42 - - 386 - 9.2 SOT23
ZXMN3G32DN8 Dual N 30 ±20 7.1 2.1 28 45 - - 472 - 10.5 SO-8
DMN3052LSS Single N 30 ±12 7.1 2.5 30 40 63 - 555 - - SO-8
DMN3033LSN Single N 30 ±20 6 1.4 30 40 - - 755 - 10.5 SC59
DMN3052L Single N 30 ±12 5.4 1.4 32 42 64 - - - - SOT23
DMN3033LDM Single N 30 ±20 6.9 2 33 40 - - 755 - 10.5 SOT26
ZXMN3A06DN8 Dual N 30 ±20 6.2 2.1 35 50 - - 796 - 17.5 SO-8
DMN3051LDM Single N 30 ±20 4 0.9 38 64 - - 424 - - SOT23-6
ZXMN3F30FH Single N 30 ±20 4.6 1.4 47 65 - - 318 - 7.7 SOT23
ZXMN3A03E6 Single N 30 ±20 4.6 1.7 50 65 - - 600 - 12.6 SOT23-6
DMN3112SSS Single N 30 ±20 6 2.5 57 112 - - 268 - - SO-8
DMN3112S Single N 30 ±20 5.8 1.4 57 112 - - 268 - - SOT23
ZXMN3A14F Single N 30 ±20 3.9 1.5 65 95 - - 448 - 8.6 SOT23
ZXM62N03G Single N 30 ±20 4.7 2 110 150 - - 380 - 9.6 SOT223
ZXMN3A01E6 Single N 30 ±20 3 1.7 120 180 - - 190 - 3.9 SOT23-6
ZXMN3A01F Single N 30 ±20 2 0.625 120 180 - - 190 - 3.9 SOT23

Page 10
30V N-channel (continued)
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=15V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V 2.5V 1.8V
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a aa
30V P-channel
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ.(pF)
@ VDS=-15V
Qg typ.(nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Qg typ.(nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V 2.5V
a a a a a a a a a a a a a aa
DMP3010LPS Single N -30 ±20 -36 2.18 7.5 10 6324 59.2 126.2 POWERDI5060
DMG4413LSS Single N -30 ±20 -10.5 2.5 7.5 10.2 - 4965 46 - SO-8
DMP3015LSS Single N -30 ±20 -13 2.5 11 17 - 2748 - 60.4 SO-8
DMP3020LSS Single N -30 ±25 -12 2.5 14 25 - 1802 15.3 30.7 SO-8
DMP3035LSS Single N -30 ±25 -12 2.5 16 35 - 1655 - 30.7 SO-8
DMG4435SSS Single N -30 ±25 -7.3 1.3 20 29 - 1614 18.9 35.4 SO-8
ZXM66P03N8 Single N -30 ±20 -7.9 2.5 25 35 - 1979 - 62.5 SO-8
DMP3025LK3 Single N -30 ±20 -16 10 25 41 - 1678 16.5 31.6 TO252-3L
ZXMP3F37DN8 Dual N -30 ±20 -8.3 1.8 25 41 - 1678 16.5 31.6 SO-8
ZXMP3F37N8 Single N -30 ±20 -10.7 2.8 25 41 - 1678 16.5 31.6 SO-8
DMP3056LDM Single N -30 ±20 -4.3 1.25 45 56 - 722 6.8 13.7 SOT23-6
DMP3056LSD Dual N -30 ±20 -6.9 2.5 45 65 - 722 6.8 13.7 SO-8
DMP3056LSS Single N -30 ±20 -7.1 2.5 45 65 - 722 6.8 13.7 SO-8
ZXMP3A16N8 Single N -30 ±20 -6.7 2.8 40 70 - 1022 - 29.6 SO-8
ZXMP3A16DN8 Dual N -30 ±20 -5.5 2.1 45 70 - 1022 - 29.6 SO-8
ZXMP3A16G Single N -30 ±20 -7.5 3.9 45 70 - 1022 - 25 SOT223
DMP3098LDM Single N -30 ±20 -4 1.25 65 115 - 336 4 7.8 SOT23-6
DMP3098LSD Dual N -30 ±20 -4.4 1.8 65 115 - 336 4 7.8 SO-8
DMP3098LSS Single N -30 ±20 -5.3 2.5 65 115 - 336 4 7.8 SO-8
ZXMP3A17DN8 Dual N -30 ±20 -4.4 2.1 70 110 - 630 - 15.8 SO-8
ZXMP3A17E6 Single N -30 ±20 -4 1.7 70 110 - 630 - 15.8 SOT23-6
DMP3098L Single N -30 ±20 -3.8 1.08 70 120 - 336 4 7.8 MSOP8
ZXM64P03X Single N -30 ±20 -3.8 1.1 75 100 - 825 - 46 MSOP8
DMP3130L Single N -30 ±12 -3.5 1.4 77 95 150 432 5.9 12 SOT23
ZXMP3F30FH Single N -30 ±20 -3.4 1.4 80 140 - 370 - 7 SOT23
DMP3160L Single N -30 ±20 -2.7 1.08 122 190 - 227 - - SOT23
ZXM62P03E6 Single N -30 ±20 -1.5 0.625 150 200 - 330 - 10 SOT23-6
ZXMD63P03X Dual N -30 ±20 2 1.25 185 270 - 270 - 7 MSOP8
ZXMP3A13F Single N -30 ±20 -1.6 0.806 210 330 - 206 - 6.4 SOT23
DMP3030SN Single Y -30 ±20 -0.7 0.5 250 450 - 160 - - SC59
ZXM61P03F Single N -30 ±20 -1.1 0.625 350 550 - 140 - 4.8 SOT23
DMP3120L Single N -30 ±12 -2.8 1.4 - 120 240 285 3 6.7 SOT23
DMG2307L Single N -30 ±20 -3.2 0.76 90 134 - 371.3 4 8.2 SOT23
DMN3150L Single N 30 ±12 3.2 1.25 - 85 115 - 305 - - SOT23
DMN3150LW Single N 30 ±12 1.6 0.35 - 88 138 - 305 - - SOT323
DMN3200U Single N 30 ±8 2.2 0.65 - 90 110 200 290 - - SOT23
DMN3300U Single N 30 ±12 2 0.6 - 150 200 250 193 - - SOT23
ZXMN3B01F Single N 30 ±12 2 0.806 - 150 240 - 258 2.93 - SOT23
DMN2600UFB Single Y 25 ±8 1.3 0.54 - 350 450 600 70.13 - - DFN1006-3
DMN3730UFB Single Y 30 ±8 0.9 0.69 - 460 560 730 65 1.6 - DFN1006-3
DMN3730UFB4 Single Y 30 ±8 0.9 0.69 - 460 560 730 65 1.6 - DFN1006H4-3
DMN3730U Single Y 30 ±8 0.9 0.69 - 460 560 730 65 1.6 - SOT23
DMN32D2LDF Dual Y 30 ±10 0.4 0.28 - 1200 (@4V) 1500 2200 39 - - SOT353
DMN32D2LFB4 Single Y 30 ±10 0.3 0.35 - 1200 (@4V) 1500 2200 39 - - DFN1006H4-3
DMN32D2LV Dual Y 30 ±10 0.4 0.2 - 1200 (@4V) 1500 2200 39 - - SOT563
DMN313DLT Single Y 30 ±20 270 0.36 - 5000 10000 - 34.3 0.5 - SOT523
Page 11
30V Complementary
Part Number Configuration Type
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max)
at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=±15V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=4.5V
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V
a a
a a a a a
a
a a a a aa
DMC3018LSD Complementary
N N 30 ±20 9.1
2.5
20 32 631 5.9 12.4
SO-8
P N -30 ±20 -6 45 65 772 7 13.7
DMC3021LSD Complementary
N N 30 ±20 8.5
2.5
21 32 767 7.8 16.1
SO-8
P N -30 ±20 -7 39 53 1002 10.1 21.1
ZXMC3F31DN8 Complementary
N N 30 ±20 7
2.1
24 39 742 - 16.4
SO-8
P N -30 ±20 -4.5 46 80 820 - 15.2
DMC3028LSD Complementary
N N 30 ±20 7.1
2.1
28 45 472 5.2 10.5
SO-8
P N -30 ±20 -7.4 25 41 1678 16.4 31.6
ZXMC3A16DN8 Complementary
N N 30 ±20 6.4
2.1
35 50 796 - 17.5
SO-8
P N -30 ±20 -5.4 48 70 970 - 24.9
DMC3032LSD Complementary
P N -30 ±20 -7
2.5
39 53 1002 10.1 21.1
SO-8
N N 30 ±20 8.1 32 46 404.5 - 9.2
DMG6602SVT Complementary
N N 30 ±20 3.4 1.12 60 100 305 6 13
TSOT23-6
P N 30 ±20 -2.8 1.12 95 140 336 - 10
ZXMC3AMC Complementary
N N 30 ±20 3.7
2.45
120 180 190 2.3 3.9
DFN3020-8
P N -30 ±20 -2.7 210 330 206 3.8 6.4
ZXMD63C03X Complementary
N N 30 ±20 2.3
1.25
135 200 300 - 6.1

Page 13
31V to 99V N-channel (continued)
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS=1/2VDS
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V 2.5V
DMN62D0LFB Single Y 60 ±20 0.1 0.47 - 2000 2500 28 305 DFN1006-3
ZVN2106A Single N 60 ±20 0.45 0.7 2000 - - 75 - E-Line
ZVN2106G Single N 60 ±20 0.71 2 2000 - - 75 - SOT223
2N7002K Single Y 60 ±20 0.3 0.35 2000 3000 (@5V) - 50 (max) - SOT23
DMN601DWK Dual Y 60 ±20 0.305 0.2 2000 3000 (@5V) - 50 (max) - SOT363
DMN601K Single Y 60 ±20 0.3 0.35 2000 3000 (@5V) - 50 (max) - SOT23
ZVN4106F Single N 60 ±20 0.2 0.33 2500 5000 (@5V) - 35 - SOT23
2N7002W Single N 60 ±20 0.115 0.2 2600 1800 (@5V) - 22 - SOT323
2N7002A Single - 60 ±20 0.115 0.25 3000 3500 23 - SOT23
2N7002E Single N 60 ±20 0.24 0.3 3000 4000 - 22 - SOT23
BSS138 - 7 Single N 50 ±20 0.2 0.3 3500 - - 50 (max) - SOT23
BSS138DW Dual N 50 ±20 0.2 0.2 3500 - - 50 - SOT363
BSS138W Single N 50 ±20 0.2 0.2 3500 - - 50 (max) - SOT323
MMBF170 Single N 60 ±20 -0.5 0.3 5000 5300 - 22 - SOT23
VN10LF Single N 60 ±20 0.15 0.33 5000 7500 60 SOT23
BS870 Single N 60 ±20 0.25 0.3 5000 - - 22 - SOT23
ZVN3306A Single N 60 ±20 0.27 0.625 5000 - - 35 - E-Line
ZVN3306F Single N 60 ±20 0.15 0.33 5000 - - 35 - SOT23
DMN55D0UT Single Y 50 ±12 0.16 0.2 - 6000 (@4V) 5000 25 - SOT523
DMN66D0LDW Dual Y 60 ±20 0.115 0.25 5000 6000 (@5V) - 23 - SOT363
DMN66D0LT Single Y 60 ±20 0.115 0.22 5000 6000 (@5V) - 23 - SOT523
DMN66D0LW Single Y 60 ±20 0.115 0.25 5000 6000 (@5V) - 23 - SOT323
VN10LP Single N 60 ±20 0.27 0.625 5000 7500 (@5V) - 60 - E-Line
2N7002 -7 Single N 60 ±20 0.115 0.3 13500 7500 (@5V) - 22 - SOT23
2N7002DW Dual N 60 ±20 0.115 0.3 13500 7500 (@5V) - 22 - SOT363
2N7002T Single N 60 ±20 0.115 0.15 13500 7500 (@5V) - 22 - SOT523
2N7002VAC Dual N 60 ±20 0.28 0.15 13500 7500 (@5V) - 50 (max) - SOT563
TH
E
D
IO
D
ES
 A
D
VA
N
TA
G
E
MOSFET plus BJT
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS=
Ciss typ. (pF)
Qg typ. (nC)

Page 14
31V to 99V P-channel
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS=
Ciss typ. (pF)
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V 2.5V
a a a a a a a a a a a a aaDMP4025SFG Single N -40 ±20 -7 1.82 25 45 - - - PowerDI3333
DMP4050SSS Single N -40 ±20 -6 2.8 50 70 - 674 13.9 SO-8
DMP4050SSD Dual N -40 ±20 -5.2 2.1 50 79 - 674 13.9 SO-8
DMP4051LK3 Single N -40 ±20 -10.5 8.9 51 85 - 674 14 TO252-3L
ZXMP6A18DN8 Dual N -60 ±20 -4.8 2.1 55 80 - 1580 44 S0-8
ZXMP6A18K Single N -60 ±20 -10.4 10.1 55 80 - 1580 44 TO252-3L
ZXMP4A16G Single N -40 ±20 -6.4 3.9 60 100 - 1007 26.1 SOT223
ZXMP4A16K Single N -40 ±20 -9.9 9.5 60 100 - 965 29.6 TO252-3L
ZXMP4A57E6 Single N -40 ±20 -3.7 1.7 80 150 - 833 15.8 SOT26
ZXMP6A16DN8 Dual N -60 ±20 -3.9 2.15 85 125 - 1021 24.2 S0-8
ZXMP6A16K Single N -60 ±20 -8.2 9.76 85 125 - 1021 24.2 TO252-3L
ZXMP6A17DN8 Dual N -60 ±20 -3.2 2.15 125 190 - 637 17.7 S0-8
ZXMP6A17E6 Single N -60 ±20 -3 1.7 125 190 - 637 17.7 SOT23-6
ZXMP6A17G Single N -60 ±20 -4.1 3.9 125 190 - 637 17.7 SOT223
ZXMP6A17K Single N -60 ±20 -6.6 9.3 125 190 - 637 17.7 S0-8
ZXMP6A17N8 Single N -60 ±20 -3.4 2.5 125 190 - 637 17.7 SO-8
ZXMP7A17G Single N -70 ±20 -3.7 3.9 160 250 - 635 18 SOT223
ZXMP7A17K Single N -70 ±20 -5.7 9.25 160 250 - 635 18 TO252-3L
ZXMP6A13G Single N -60 ±20 -2.3 3.9 390 595 - 219 5.9 SOT223
ZXMP6A13F Single N -60 ±20 -1.1 0.806 400 600 - 219 5.9 SOT23
DMP58D0LFB Single Y -50 ±20 -1.8 0.47 - 8000 - 27 - DFN1006-3
BSS138 Single N 50 ±20 0.2 0.3 3500 - - 50 (max) - SOT23
BSS138DW Dual N 50 ±20 0.2 0.2 3500 - - 50 - SOT363
BSS138W Single N 50 ±20 0.2 0.2 3500 - - 50 (max) - SOT323
ZVP2106A Single N -60 ±20 -0.28 0.7 5000 - - 100 - E-Line
ZVP2106G Single N -60 ±20 -0.45 2 5000 - - 100 - SOT223
ZVP4105A Single N -50 ±20 -0.175 0.625 10000 - - 40 - E-Line
BS250F Single N -45 ±20 -0.09 0.33 14000 - - 25 - SOT23
ZVP3306A Single N -60 ±20 -0.16 0.625 14000 - - 50 - E-Line
ZVP3306F Single N -60 ±20 -0.09 0.33 14000 - - 50 - SOT23
BS250P Single N -45 ±20 -0.23 0.7 14000 - - 60 - E-Line
DMP57D5UFB Single Y -50 ±8 -0.2 0.425 - 6000 (@4V) 8000 29 - DFN1006-3
DMP57D5UV Dual Y -50 ±8 -0.16 -0.4 - 6000 (@4V) 8000 29 - SOT563
DMP58D0SV Dual Y -50 ±20 -0.16 - - 8000 (@5V) - 27 - DFN1006-3
BSS84DW Dual N -50 ±20 -0.13 0.3 - 10000 (@10V) - 45 (max) - SOT363
BSS84W Single N -50 ±20 -0.13 0.2 - 10000 (@5V) - 45 (max) - SOT323
BSS84W Single N -50 ±20 -0.13 0.2 - 10000 (@5V) - 45 (max) - SOT323
BSS84V Dual N -50 ±20 -0.13 0.15 - 10000 (@5V) - 45 (max) - SOT563
BSS84 Single N -50 ±20 -0.13 0.3 - 10000 (@-5V) - 45 - SOT23
Page 15
31V to 100V Complementary
Part Number Configuration
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS=
Ciss typ. (pF)
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V
a a
a
a
a
a
a a a aa
DMC4040SSD Complementary
40 ±20 7
1.8
25 40 1790 16
SO-8
-40 ±20 -5.7 25 45 1643 14
ZXMC4A16DN8 Complementary
40 ±20 5.2
2.1
50 75 770 17
SO-8
-40 ±20 -4.7 60 100 1000 26
ZXMC4559DN8 Complementary
60 ±20 4.7
2.2
55 75 1063 20.4
SO-8
-60 ±20 -3.9 85 125 1021 24.2
ZXMC6A09DN8 Complementary
60 ±20 5.1
2.1
45 70 1407 24.2
SO-8
-60 - -4.8 55 80 1508 44
DMC4511SK4 Complementary
35 ±20 13
4.1
35 65 850 18.7
TO252-4L
-35 ±20 -12 45 65 985 19.2
BSS8402DW Complementary
60 ±20 0.115
0.2
7500 13500 22 -
SOT363
-50 - -0.13 - 10000 (@5V) 45 -
ZXMC10A816N8 Complementary
100 ±20 2.1
2.4
230 300 497 9.2
SO-8
-100 ±20 -2.2 235 320 717 16.5
Product benefits
A Focus on Applications
Did you know? Strong customer
relationships and a deep understanding of

E
Page 16
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS=
Ciss typ. (pF)
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
25°C 25°C 10V 4.5V 2.5V
a a a a a a a a a a a a aaZXMN10A09K Single N 100 ±20 7.7 10.1 85 100 (@6V) - 1313 26 TO252-3L
ZXMN10A25K Single N 100 ±20 6.4 4.25 125 150 (@6V) - 859 17.16 TO252-3L
ZXMN10A25G Single N 100 ±20 4 2 125 150 (@6V) - 859 17 SOT223
ZXMN10A08E6 Single N 100 ±20 1.9 1.7 250 300 (@ 6V) - 405 7.7 SOT23-6
ZXMN10B08E6 Single N 100 ±20 1.9 1.7 230 300 - 497 9.2 SOT23-6
ZXMN10A08DN8 Dual N 100 ±20 2.1 1.25 250 300 (@6V) - 405 7.7 S0-8
ZXMN10A08G Single N 100 ±20 2.9 2 250 300 (@6V) - 405 7.7 SOT223
ZXMN10A11G Single N 100 ±20 2.4 3.9 350 450 (@6V) - 274 5.4 SOT223
ZXMN10A11K Single N 100 ±20 3.5 4.06 350 450 (@6V) - 274 5.4 TO252-3L
ZVN4310A Single N 100 ±20 0.9 0.85 500 650 (@5V) - 350 - E-Line
ZVN4310G Single N 100 ±20 1.67 3 540 750 (@5V) - 350 - SOT223
ZXMN10A07F Single N 100 ±20 0.8 0.625 700 900 (@6V) - 138 2.9 SOT23
ZXMN10A07Z Single N 100 ±20 1.4 1.5 700 900 (@6V) - 138 2.9 SOT89
ZXMN15A27K Single N 150 ±20 2.6 9.5 650 - - 169 6.6 TO252-3L
ZXMN20B28K Single N 200 ±20 2.3 10.2 750 780 - 358 12.9 TO252-3L
ZVN4210A Single N 100 ±20 0.45 0.7 1500 1800 (@5V) - 100 - E-Line
ZVN4210G Single N 100 ±20 0.8 2 1500 1800 (@5V) - 100 - SOT223
ZVNL110A Single N 100 ±20 0.32 0.7 3000 4500 (@5V) - 75 - E-Line
ZVNL110G Single N 100 ±20 0.6 2 3000 4500 (@5V) - 75 - SOT223
ZVN2110A Single N 100 ±20 0.32 0.7 4000 - - 75 - E-Line
ZVN2110G Single N 100 ±20 0.5 2 4000 - - 59 - SOT223
ZXMN15A24E6 Single N 150 ±20 0.58 1.1 2500 - - 54 2 SOT23-6
ZVN4424A Single N 240 ±40 0.26 0.75 5500 - 6000 110 - E-Line
ZVN4424G Single N 240 ±40 0.5 2.5 5500 - 6000 110 - SOT223
ZVN4424Z Single N 240 ±40 0.3 1 5500 - 6000 110 - SOT89
BSS123 Single N 100 ±20 0.17 0.3 6000 10000 - 29 - SOT23
BSS123(Z) Single N 100 ±20 0.17 0.36 6000 - - 20 - SOT23
BSS123A Single N 100 ±20 0.17 0.36 6000 10000 - 25 - SOT23
BSS123W Single N 100 ±20 0.17 0.2 6000 10000 - 29 - SOT323
ZVN4525E6 Single N 250 ±40 0.23 1.1 8500 9000 9500 (@2.4V) 72 2.6 SOT23-6
ZVN4525G Single N 250 ±40 0.31 2 8500 9000 9500 (@2.4V) 72 2.6 SOT223
ZVN4525Z Single N 250 ±40 0.24 1.2 8500 9000 9500 (@2.4V) 72 2.6 SOT89
ZVN3310A Single N 100 ±20 0.2 0.625 10000 - - 40 - E-Line
ZVN3310F Single N 100 ±20 0.1 0.33 10000 - - 40 - SOT23
ZVN2120A Single N 200 ±20 0.18 0.7 10000 - - 85 - E-Line
ZVN2120G Single N 200 ±20 0.32 2 10000 - - 85 - SOT223
ZVN0124A Single N 240 ±20 0.16 0.7 16000 - - 85 - E-Line
ZVN3320F Single N 200 ±20 0.06 0.33 25000 - - 45 - SOT23
BS107P Single N 200 ±20 0.12 0.5 - 30000 23000 (@2.6V) 58 2.7 E-Line
ZVNL120A Single N 200 ±20 0.18 0.7 - 10000 (@5V) 10000 (@3V) 85 - E-Line
ZVNL120G Single N 200 ±20 0.32 2 - 10000 (@5V) 10000 (@3V) 85 - SOT223
ZVN0540A Single N 400 ±20 0.09 0.7 50000 - - 70 - E-Line
ZVN0545A Single N 450 ±20 0.09 0.7 50000 - - 70 - E-Line
ZVN0545G Single N 450 ±20 0.14 2 50000 - - 70 - SOT223
ZXMN0545G4 Single N 450 ±20 0.14 2 50000 - - 70 - SOT223
100V plus N-channel
Page 17
Part Number Configuration
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS= Ciss typ. (pF)
@ VDS= 1/2VDS
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
@TA=25°C @TA=25°C 10V 4.5V 2.5V
a a a a a a a a a a a a aaZXMP10A18G Single N -100 ±20 -3.7 3.9 150 190 (@6V) - 1055 26.9 SOT223
ZXMP10A18K Single N -100 ±20 -5.9 10.2 150 190 (@6V) - 1055 26.9 TO252-3L
ZXMP10A16K Single N -100 ±20 4.6 9.76 235 285 (@6V) - 717 16.5 TO252-3L
ZXMP10A17K Single N -100 ±20 -1.6 1.7 350 450 (@6V) - 424 10.7 TO252-3L
ZXMP10A17E6 Single N -100 ±20 -1.6 1.7 350 450 (@6V) - 424 10.7 SOT236
ZXMP10A17G Single N -100 ±20 -2.4 3.9 350 450 (@6V) - 424 10.7 SOT233
ZXMP10A13F Single N -100 ±20 -0.7 0.806 1000 1450 (@6V) - 141 3.5 SOT23
ZVP2110A Single N -100 ±20 -0.23 0.7 8000 - - 100 - E-Line
ZVP2110G Single N -100 ±20 -0.31 2 8000 - - 100 - SOT223
ZVP4424A Single N -240 ±40 -0.2 0.75 9000 - 11000 (@3.5V) 100 - E-Line
ZVP4424G Single N -240 ±40 -0.48 2.5 9000 - 11000 (@3.5V) 100 - SOT223
ZVP4424Z Single N -240 ±40 -0.2 1 9000 - 11000 (@3.5V) 100 - SOT89
ZVP4525E6 Single N -250 ±40 -0.197 1.1 14000 - 18000 (@3.5V) 73 2.45 SOT23-6
ZVP4525G Single N 250 ±40 -0.265 2 14000 - 18000 (@3.5V) 73 2.45 SOT223
ZVP4525Z Single N 250 ±40 -0.205 1.2 14000 - 18000 (@3.5V) 73 2.45 SOT89
ZVP3310A Single N -100 ±20 -0.14 0.625 20000 - - 50 - E-Line
ZVP3310F Single N -100 ±20 -0.075 0.33 20000 - - 50 - SOT23
ZVP2120A Single N -200 ±20 -0.12 0.7 25000 - - 100 - E-Line
ZVP2120G Single N -200 ±20 -0.2 2 25000 - - 100 - SOT223
ZXMP2120G4* Single N -200 ±20 0.2 2 25000 - - 100 - SOT223
ZXMP2120E5* Single N -200 ±20 -0.122 0.75 28000 - - 100 - SOT23-5
ZXMP2120FF Single N -200 ±20 -0.137 1 28000 - - 100 - SOT23F
ZVP1320F Single N -200 ±20 -0.035 0.33 80000 - - 50 - SOT23
ZVP0545A Single N -450 ±20 -0.045 0.7 150000 - - 120 ** E-Line
ZVP0545G Single N -450 ±20 -0.075 2 150000 - - 120 ** SOT223
100V plus P-channel
Product features
TH
E
D
IO
D
ES
 A
D
VA
N
TA
G
E MOSFET portfolio
optimized for VoIP
Did you know? Diodes Incorporated

Page 19
H-bridge
Part Number Configuration Type
ESD
Diode
(Y/N)
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V)
ID (A) PD (W) RDS(ON) (mΩ max) at VGS=
Ciss typ. (pF)
Qg typ. (nC)
@ VGS=10V
Package
25°C 25°C 10V 4.5V
a a
a a a a a
a
a a a aa
ZXMHC3F381N8 H-bridge
2*N N 30 ±20 5
1.3
33 60 430 9
SO-8
2*P N -30 ±20 -4.1 55 80 670 12.7
ZXMHC3A01N8 H-bridge
2*N N 30 ±20 2.7
1.3
125 180 194 3.9
SO-8
2*P N -30 ±20 -2.1 210 330 204 5.2
ZXMHC3A01T8 H-bridge
2*N N 30 ±20 3.1
1.7
125 180 194 3.9
SM8
2*P N -30 ±20 -2.3 210 330 204 5.2
ZXMHC6A07N8 H-bridge
2*N N 60 ±20 1.8
1.3
250 350 166 3.2
SO-8
2*P N -60 ±20 -1.4 400 600 233 5.1
ZXMHC6A07T8 H-bridge
2*N N 60 ±20 1.8
1.7
300 450 166 3.2
SM8
2*P N -60 ±20 -1.5 425 630 233 5.1
ZXMHN6A07T8 H-bridge 4*N N 60 ±20 1.8 1.7 300 450 166 3.2 SM8
ZXMHC10A07N8 H-bridge
2*N N 100 ±20 1.1
1.3
700 900 138 2.9
SO-8
2*P N -100 ±20 -0.9 1000 1450 141 3.5
ZXMHC10A07T8 H-bridge
2*N N 100 ±20 1.1
1.3
700 900 138 2.9
SM8
2*P N -100 ±20 -0.9 1000 1450 141 3.5